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Liaison Statement

To: 3GPP, 3GPP SA5 
Susanna Kooistra, 3GPP Liaison Coordinator, susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org

Christian Toche, Chair 3GPP SA5, christian.toche@huawei.com
From: TM Forum 
For Action

Response Requested by Date: July1, 2011
Please send response to:

Kenneth Dilbeck TM Forum Director Technical Program, kdilbeck@tmforum.org 

	


Date: June 1st, 2011
Subject: Response to S5-112090 
The TM Forum would like to thank 3GPP for their liaison letter (S5-112090). We are pleased that 3GPP SA5 lends its support to the development of converged network management standards; working together as an industry we can develop solutions that will meet the pressing needs of the service provider community. To clarify the intentions of the invitation to attend a Multiple Standard Development Organization Meeting (liaison LS S5-111938, dated May 5, 2011):

· The SDOs engaged in discussions about the July meeting to date are: Metro Ethernet Forum (MEF) who will be the hosts, Distributed Management Task Force (DMTF), Optical Internetworking Forum (OIF), CableLabs, ITU-T, Broadband Forum (BBF), and the Alliance for Telecommunications Industry Solutions (ATIS). NGMN has been invited to chair the meeting.

· Governance and working procedures will be a key discussion point for the July meeting as these need to be agreed between the participating SDOs and be in place before the technical work can commence. 

· The limitation on the number of attendees at the meeting is to faciliate an effective meeting. Future meeting composition will be agreed with participating SDOs. 

We hope that these clarifications will help 3GPP decide to join this effort. We see end-to-end management of converged networks as a critical work item for our service providers, and we would like you to join us in this work. 

Sincerely,

Kenneth Dilbeck, TM Forum Director Technical Program
Copy to:

Aileen Smith, TM Forum Senior Vice-President Collaboration, asmith@tmforum.org
Bill Semper, TM Forum Director New Technologies Initiative, bsemper@tmforum.org
David Milham, TM Forum Chief Architect, dmilham@tmforum.org
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